LANDERS & PARSONS.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

DAVID S. DEE JOSEPH W. LANDERS. JR. JOHN T. LAVIA, III FRED A. McCORMACK PHILIP S. PARSONS LESLIE J. PAUGH ROBERT SCHEFFEL WRIGHT

VICTORIA J TSCHINKEL SENIOR CONSULTANT INOT A MEMBER OF THE FLORIDA BAR

DEPOSIT

DATE

APR 0 6 2003

MAILING ADDRESS: POST OFFICE BOX 271 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302-0271

310 WEST COLLEGE AVENUE TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

TELEPHONE (850) 681-0311 TELECOPY (850) 224-5595 www.landersandparsons.com

CK 15960 #3.00 PAI 4/5/00

000413-TA

HAND DELIVERED

April 3, 2000

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re:

Request for cancellation of AAV certificate for TWC Cable Partners by Cox Communications Pensacola, Inc. TA024

Dear Ms. Bayo:

AFA APP CAF

CMU

CTR

EAG

LEG MAS

OPC

PAY

TO THE ORDER

Pursuant to Rule 25-24.735(2), Florida Administrative Code, Cox Communications Pensacola, Inc., (Cox Communications) requests cancellation of Alternate Access Vendor (AAV) Certificate No. 4033, for service provider TWC Cable Partners. Additionally, Cox Communications respectfully requests that the Commission transfer an existing Regulatory Assessment Fee credit of \$50.00 from the account of Cox Florida Telecom, L.P. d/b/a Cox Communications, Certificate No. 4036, to TWC Cable Partners.

The overpayment of Regulatory Assessment Fees on the Cox Florida Telecom Certificate occurred during the first quarter of 2000. On January 21, 2000, Cox Communications submitted a check for \$177.14 for payment of outstanding 1999 and 2000 Regulatory Assessment Fees for Cox Florida Telecom. On January 28, 2000. Cox Communications mistakenly submitted a second

00

LANDERS & PARSONS, P.A.

310 W. COLLEGE AVENUE P.O. BOX 271 LLAHASSEE, FL 32302 (850) 681-0311

CAPITAL CITY BANK APALACHEE PARKWAY OFFICE TALLAHASSEE, FL 63-68-631

CHECK

AMOUNT

DATE 03/29/00

15960 *****\$3.00

** THREE & 00/100 DOLLARS

Florida Public Service Commission

LANDERS & PARSONS, P.A.

Edur B. Kalles

10159601

15960

LANDERS & PARSONS, ATTORNEYS AT LAW

DAVID S. DEE JOSEPH W. LANDERS, JR. JOHN T. LAVIA, III FRED A. McCORMACK PHILIP S. PARSONS LESLIE J. PAUGH ROBERT SCHEFFEL WRIGHT

VICTORIA J. TSCHINKEL SENIOR CONSULTANT INOT A MEMBER OF THE FLORIDA BAR DEPOSIT

D276 +

DATE

APR 0 6 2003

MAILING ADDRESS: POST OFFICE BOX 271 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302-0271

310 WEST COLLEGE AVENUE TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

TELEPHONE (850) 681-0311 TELECOPY (850) 224-5595 www.landersandparsons.com

CK 15960 #3.00 PaI 415/00 MC

April 3, 2000

HAND DELIVERED

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re:

Request for cancellation of AAV certificate for TWC Cable Partners by Cox Communications Pensacola, Inc. TA024

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Pursuant to Rule 25-24.735(2), Florida Administrative Code, Cox Communications Pensacola, Inc., (Cox Communications) requests cancellation of Alternate Access Vendor (AAV) Certificate No. 4033, for service provider TWC Cable Partners. Additionally, Cox Communications respectfully requests that the Commission transfer an existing Regulatory Assessment Fee credit of \$50.00 from the account of Cox Florida Telecom, L.P. d/b/a Cox Communications, Certificate No. 4036, to TWC Cable Partners.

The overpayment of Regulatory Assessment Fees on the Cox Florida Telecom Certificate occurred during the first quarter of 2000. On January 21, 2000, Cox Communications submitted a check for \$177.14 for payment of outstanding 1999 and 2000 Regulatory Assessment Fees for Cox Florida Telecom. On January 28, 2000, Cox Communications mistakenly submitted a second check for \$50.00, also to be applied to the Cox Florida Telecom Certificate creating a credit balance. Please transfer the \$50.00 credit, and apply the credit along with the enclosed check for \$3.00, as final payment of outstanding Regulatory Assessment Fees due from TWC Cable Partners for fiscal year 2000.

TWC Cable Partners no longer provides AAV service, as Cox Communications, through Cox Florida Telecom, has the ability to provide switched and dedicated local and interexchange service statewide. Customer notice is not necessary as TWC Cable Partners has no customers, and hence no deposits held; accordingly, Cox Communications is not providing a representative copy of a customer notice regarding discontinuance of service. The cancellation of AAV Certificate No. 4033 for TWC Cable Partners is to be effective upon receipt by the Florida Public Service Commission

Please be advised that Cox Communications <u>does not</u> wish to cancel AAV Certificate No. 4036 held by Cox Florida Telecom, as it authorizes Cox Communications to continue to provide switched and dedicated local and interexchange service statewide.

Thank you for your assistance in connection with this matter.

Sincerely,

Robert Scheffel Wright Florida Bar No. 966721

1. LaVie IR, for

Landers & Parsons

Post Office Box 271

Tallahassee, Florida 32302

(850) 681-0311

cc: Jackie Knight